
             
 

The West Bengal Power Development Corporation Limited 

 
   

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

 

 Tender is hereby invited by the Deputy General Manager (M&C-IC ),Corporate,  

The West Bengal Power Development Corporation Limited for RETIRING & 

REPURPOSING EXHAUSTED COAL MINES OF WBPDCL viz. THE BARJORA 

AND GANGARAMCHAK & GANGARAMCHAK-BHADULIA COAL MINES OF THE 

WBPDCL AND HENCE CONSULTANCY SERVICE FOR ENVIRONMENTAL, 

SOCIO-ECONOMIC, ECONOMIC AND FINANCIAL ANALYSIS ON THE 

IMPLICATIONS OF RETIRING THE BARJORA AND GANGARAMCHAK & 

GANGARAMCHAK-BHADULIA COAL MINES OF THE WBPDCL from the 

resourceful, well experienced and financially sound and eligible 

Agencies/Companies/Organizations through electronic tendering (e-tendering). 

Bidders may inspect the work front / site and satisfy themselves about the 

working condition before submitting the tender. 

 

GENERAL 

GUIDANCE OF E-

TENDERING 

 

Interested bidders are requested to log on to the website 

https://wbtenders.gov.in to participate in the bid. 

 

REGISTRATION 

OF BIDDERS 

Bidders willing to take part in the process of e-tendering 

are required to obtain Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) 

from any authorized Certifying Authority (CA) under 

CCA, Govt of India. (viz. nCode Solution, Safescrypt, e-

Mudhra, TCS, MTNL, IDRBT ) or as mentioned in e-

tendering portal of GOWB https://wbtenders.gov.in. 

DSC is given as a USB e-Token. After obtaining the 

Class II/III Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from the 

approved CA they are required to register the Digital 

Signature Certificates through the registration system 

available in the website. 

 

COLLECTION OF 

TENDER 

DOCUMENTS 

Interested bidders will have to download the tender 

documents from the website https://wbtenders.gov.in 

directly with the help of the e-Token provided. This is 

the only mode of collection of tender documents.  

https://wbtenders.gov.in/


             
 

The West Bengal Power Development Corporation Limited 

 
   

 

1.  
Title of the NIT : RETIRING & REPURPOSING EXHAUSTED COAL 

MINES OF WBPDCL 

(RETENDER) 

2.  
NIT  NO.  : WBPDCL/CORP/NIT/ E1693/23-24 

Tender ID : 2023_WBPDC_511039_1 

 

3.  
Scheduled dates of e-tendering :   

 i) Publishing Date : 13.04.2023 at 01:00 pm. 

ii) Document Download 

start date 

: 13.04.2023 at 01:00 pm. 

iii) Pre-bid queries 

submission end date 

: 02.05.2023 at 17:00 hrs. 

iv) Pre-Bid meeting  : 03.05.2023 at 11:00 hrs.  
at Corporate Office , WBPDCL  

Address : Bidyut Unnayan Bhaban,  

Plot No. 3/C LA-Block,  

Sector-III, Bidhannagar,Kolkata-700 106 

v) Pre-Bid query reply 

upload 

: Within 04.05.2023 at 17:00 hrs. 

vi) Bid submission start 

date 

: 05.05.2023  at 11:00 hrs. 

vii) Bid submission end 

date 

: 17.05.2023 at 15:00 hrs. (Tenders are to be 

submitted online through the website 

https://wbtenders.gov.in. )  

viii) Technical Bid 

opening date 

: 19.05.2023 at 15:05 hrs. 

ix) Date for presentation 

to be given by 

technically eligible 

bidders for marking 

under CQCBS 

method 

: To be notified later in tender notification portal 

of wbpdcl.co.in 

ix) Uploading of 

Technical evaluation 

sheet and marks 

obtained by bidders 

under CQCBS 

method 

: To be notified later in wbtenders.gov.in 

x) Financial Bid opening 

date 

: To be notified later in wbtenders.gov.in 



             
 

The West Bengal Power Development Corporation Limited 

 
   

 

xi) Uploading of 

Financial Bid 

evaluation sheet 

: To be notified later in wbtenders.gov.in 

4.  
Mode of tendering : Open e-tendering(CQCBS) 

5.  
Contract period : 10 months w.e.f. date of placement of LOA. 

6.  
Bid Security/ EMD : Rs. 60000 

7.  
Security Deposit : 10% of the Contract value 

8.  
Name, Designation, 

Address of the 

tendering authority 

: The Deputy General Manager(M&C-IC) , 

Corporate 

The West Bengal Power Development Corp. 

Ltd. 

Bidyut Unnayan Bhaban, Plot No. 3/C LA-Block, 

Sector-III, Bidhannagar,Kolkata-700 106 

 

9.  
Address for 

Communication 

 

: The Manager ,M&C, Corporate,  

West Bengal Power Development Corporation 

Limited, 

Bidyut  Unnayan Bhaban, 4th Floor, 3/C, LA 

Block, Sector-III, Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata-700106. 

Contact No: +91: 033 -2339 3625 / 9830616477 

Email id: ichaudhuri@wbpdcl.co.in 

/managermnc21@gmail.com 

 

 
  

Digitally signed by IPSITA CHAUDHURI
Date: 2023.04.13 12:40:19 IST
Location: West Bengal-WB

Signature Not Verified

mailto:/managermnc21@gmail.com


eProcurement System of Government of West Bengal
Tender Details

Date : 13-Apr-2023 01:09 PM

 Print

Basic Details
Organisation Chain THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.||CORPORATE OFFICE
Tender Reference Number WBPDCL/CORP/NIT/ E1693/23-24
Tender ID 2023_WBPDC_511039_1
Tender Type Open Tender Form of contract Item Rate
Tender Category Services No. of Covers 2
General Technical
Evaluation Allowed No ItemWise Technical Evaluation

Allowed No

Payment Mode Online Is Multi Currency Allowed For BOQ No
Is Multi Currency Allowed
For Fee No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

 

Payment Instruments
Online
Bankers

S.No Bank Name
1 ICICI BANK
2 ICICI NEFT/RTGS

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 2
Cover No Cover Document Type Description
1 Fee/PreQual/Technical .pdf CREDENTIALS

.pdf COMPANY
DOCUMENTS

.pdf TECHNICAL
PROPOSAL

.pdf BIO DATA OF
TEAM MEMBER

2 Finance .xls BOQ
 

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 0.00]
Tender Fee in ₹ 0.00

Fee Payable To Nil Fee Payable At Nil
Tender Fee Exemption
Allowed

No

EMD Fee Details
EMD Amount in ₹ 60,000 EMD through BG/ST or

EMD Exemption
Allowed

No

EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA
EMD Payable To Nil EMD Payable At Nil

 
 
Work /Item(s)
Title RETIRING and REPURPOSING EXHAUSTED COAL MINES OF WBPDCL-retender
Work Description CONSULTANCY SERVICE FOR ENVIRONMENTAL, SOCIO-ECONOMIC, ECONOMIC AND FINANCIAL ANALYSIS ON THE

IMPLICATIONS OF RETIRING THE BARJORA AND GANGARAMCHAK and GANGARAMCHAK-BHADULIA COAL MINES OF THE
WBPDCL

Pre Qualification Details Please refer Tender documents. 
Independent External
Monitor/Remarks

NA 

Tender Value in ₹ NA Product Category Consultancy Sub category NA 
Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 180 Period Of Work(Days) 300 
Location Saltlake Sector 3 , LA block,

Kolkata
Pincode 700106 Pre Bid Meeting Place Bidyut Unnayan

Bhaban, Saltlake ,
Kolkata 

Pre Bid Meeting Address Bidyut Unnayan Bhaban, 6th
Floor, 3C, LA Block, Sector-III,
Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata-700106 

Pre Bid Meeting Date 03-May-
2023 11:00
AM 

Bid Opening Place Office of the DGM
M and C,IC
Corporate,WBPDCL

Should Allow NDA Tender No Allow Preferential Bidder No
 
Critical Dates
Publish Date 13-Apr-2023 01:05 PM Bid Opening Date 19-May-2023 03:05 PM
Document Download / Sale Start Date 13-Apr-2023 01:05 PM Document Download / Sale End Date 17-May-2023 03:00 PM
Clarification Start Date 13-Apr-2023 01:05 PM Clarification End Date 02-May-2023 05:00 PM 
Bid Submission Start Date 05-May-2023 11:00 AM Bid Submission End Date 17-May-2023 03:00 PM
 
 
Tender Documents
NIT Document

S.No Document Name Description Document Size
(in KB)

1 Tendernotice_1.pdf notice 340.76
2 Tendernotice_2.pdf tender document 1459.14
 

javascript:void(0);


Work Item
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description Document Size

(in KB)
1 Additional Documents corr.pdf Reply of 1st tender E1640 343.26
2 Tender Documents Tender.rar Editable formats 88.10
3 BOQ BOQ_1047281.xls Price bid 338.00
 

 
 
 

Tender Inviting Authority
Name The DGM, Materials and Contracts IC
Address Bidyut Unnayan Bhaban, 6th Floor, 3C, LA Block, Sector-III, Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata-700106
 


